| 1111 | 111 | 111 | 111 | 111 | 111 | 111 | 111 | 111 | 111 | 111 | 111 | 111 | 111 | 111 | 111 | 111 | 111 |

EET

To the Honorable Commissioner c 1017485	attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Submission Type:	2. Conveyance Type:
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Data Element in Question :	Assignment
4. Name of conveying party(ies):	attachments
¹ DuPont Kabushiki Kaisha (Inventor: Tatshuhiro Takahaski)	E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY LEGAL PATENTS 1007 MARKET STREET WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19898
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
Execution Date: 13/2/2001	
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/960,610 Docket No.: AD-6524	B. Patent No.(s): ttached: □ Yes ■ No
6. Correspondent Name & Address:	
CRAIG H. EVANS E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY LEGAL-PATENTS 1007 MARKET STREET WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19898	7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE (Large 4.60)	
10 Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document. $\begin{pmatrix} 1 & 1 & 1 & 1 & 1 & 1 & 1 & 1 & 1 & 1 $	
CAROL REEDER SENIOR LEGAL CLERK Signature Date	
SENIOR LEGAL CEERK	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:1	

PATENT REEL: 011715 FRAME: 0307

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DuPont Kabushiki Kaisha, a company organized and existing under the laws of Japan, whose full post office address is DuPont Kabushiki Kaisha, Arco Tower, 8-1 Shimomeguro 1-chrome, Meguro-Ku Tokyo 153-0064 Japan, by virtue of the assignment evidenced in Attachment A-1, owns all rights, title and interest in and to an invention by Tatshuhiro Takahashi relating to "A Method for Production of a Low-Density Polyethylene-Lamellar Silicate Composition Material", which is disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 08/960,610 filed on October 29, 1997 (and which is identified as Case Number AD-6524). In 1993, the employment agreement in Attachment A-1 together with businesses of DuPont Japan Ltd. were assigned to DuPont Kabushiki Kaisha

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, DuPont Kabushiki Kaisha, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto E. I. duPont de Nemours and Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at Wilmington, Delaware, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States patent and any corresponding applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions and Treaties in the name of said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DuPont Kabushiki Kaisha, has caused this instrument to be executed by its representatives duly authorized in Tokyo, Japan, on this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>March</u> 2001.

DUPONT KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Masatoshi V

Title: President

PATENT

REEL: 011715 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 07/05/2001